

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14766 of 2025

=====

BHAGVANBHAI MOTIBHAI PARMAR
Versus
THE COLLECTOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR ADITYA A ASTHAVADI(12915) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Leave to amend. Necessary amendments shall be carried out forthwith.

Let advance copy be served to learned AGP for the State and learned AGP shall take the instructions on or before the next date of hearing, with regard to proceedings if any initiated for execution of recovery certificate.

Stand over to 09.12.2025.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)