

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14766 of 2025

=====

BHAGVANBHAI MOTIBHAI PARMAR
Versus
THE COLLECTOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR ADITYA A ASTHAVADI(12915) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 09/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE, returnable on 13.01.2026.

ANUSRI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)