

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14766 of 2025

=====

BHAGVANBHAI MOTIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

THE COLLECTOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA A ASTHAVADI(12915) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr.D. G. Shukla, learned counsel submits that he has instruction to appear on behalf of respondent No.2 and negotiate with the petitioner with regard to the amount. He seeks time. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **5th February 2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL