

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14766 of 2025

=====

BHAGVANBHAI MOTIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

THE COLLECTOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA A ASTHAVADI(12915) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS AGNEYA B MANKAD(12768) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon request made by learned advocate Mr. Harsheel Shukla for respondent No. 2, the matter is adjourned to 07.07.2026.

Learned AGP Ms. Agneya Mankad for respondent No. 1 seeks time to take appropriate steps with regard to the stage and status of the recovery certificate issued by the learned Labour Court, Anand.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN